200V N-Ch Power MOSFET
Ω
Ω
Ω
Drain
Pin2
Src
Pin3
Gate
Pin 1
Feature
Application
TO-220TO-263
TO-247
 High Speed Power Switching
 Enhanced Body diode dv/dtcapability
100% UIS tested
RM50N200HD
   (T2)(T7)
2019-04/69
REV:O
 EnhancedAvalanche Ruggedness
 Pb-free lead plating
 Synchronous Rectification in SMPS
 Hard Switching and High Speed Circuit
Power Tools
 UPS
 Motor Control
 Halogen-free
μ
Ω
Ω
μ
μ
Ω
μ
Ω
Ω
20
25
30
35
40
0 5 10 15 20
R
D
S
(O
N
)
(m
Ω
)
ID (A)
VGS=10V
VGS=6V
0.8
1.2
1.6
2
2.4
2.8
3.2
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
 O
n
-R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
Temperature (°C)
ID=10A
VGS=10V
VGS=6V
1.E-03
1.E-02
1.E-01
1.E+00
1.E+01
1.E+02
0.1 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.1
I S
(A
)
VSD (V)
25 C
125 C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Ω
VGS (V)
ID=10A
0
4
8
12
16
20
2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
I D
(A
)
VGS(V)
VDS=5V
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 1 2 3 4
I D
(A
)
VDS (V)
5V
6V
8V10V
Vgs=4.5V
RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (RM50N200HD(T2)(T7))
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 5 10 15 20
V
G
S
(V
)
Qg (nC)
VDS=100V
ID=10A
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
0 20 40 60 80 100
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS (V)
Ciss
Crss
Coss
0.0
0.1
1.0
10.0
100.0
1000.0
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
I D
(A
)
VDS (V)
10μs
10ms
1ms
DC
RDS(ON) limited
TJ(Max)=175 C
TC=25 C
100μs
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
C
u
rr
e
n
t
ra
ti
n
g
 I
D
(A
)
TCASE ( )
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.00001 0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1
Z
θJ
C
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
 T
ra
n
s
ie
n
t
T
h
e
rm
a
l
R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
Pulse Width (s)
Duty=Ton/T
Peak TJ=TC+PDM.ZθJC.RθJC
RθJC=0.70 /W
Duty=0.5
0.3
0.1
0.05
0.03
0.01
single pulse
RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (RM50N200HD(T2)(T7))
                 Rectron Inc reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product
              specification herein, to make corrections, modifications, enhancements or other
              changes. Rectron Inc or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liabi-
              lity for any errors or inaccuracies.  Data sheet specifications and its information
              contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" paramet-
              ers which may be included on RECTRON data sheets and/ or specifications ca-
              n and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over ti-
              me.  Rectron Inc does not assume any liability arising out of the application or
              use of any product or circuit.
                 Rectron products are not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical,
              life-saving implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other rela-
              ted applications where a failure or malfunction of component or circuitry may di-
              rectly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed written appr-
              oval of Rectron Inc.  Customers using or selling Rectron components for use in
              such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify Rect-
              ron Inc and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expendit-
              ures.
DISCLAIMER NOTICE